POZNAN UNIVERSITY OF MEDICAL SCIENCES



DIRECTOR OF THE DOCTORAL SCHOOL PROFESSOR EWA WENDER-OŻEGOWSKA, DSc, PhD, MD

Bukowska 70 Str. 60-812 Poznań, Poland phone: + 48 61 854 73 88 e-mail: doctoralschool@ump.edu.pl https: www.doctoralschool.ump.edu.pl

Communication No. 14/2022 of 22th September, 2022 of the Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences

## concerning the revised schedule of the recruitment procedure to the Doctoral School run by the Poznan University of Medical Sciences for the academic year 2022/2023 of the supplementary recruitment for candidates who will pursue education at a doctoral school according to the English-language program

Based on § 5 sec. 1 and § 10 sec. 1 point 4 of the Conditions and the procedure of recruitment to the doctoral school run by the Poznan University of Medical Sciences in the academic year 2022/2023, constituting an appendix to the Resolution No. 11/2022 of the Senate of the Poznan University of Medical Sciences of February 16, 2022 I set the revised schedule of the supplementary recruitment procedure to the doctoral school run by the Poznan University of Medical Sciences for the academic year 2022/2023 for the English-language groups.

The revised recruitment schedule for the group that will pursue an education at the doctoral school according to the English-language program is attached as an Appendix to this Communication.

Director of the Doctoral School Poznan University of Medical Sciences

prof. Ewa Wender-Ożegowska, DSc, PhD, MD